Contract Number
CON00000692/2021
CON00000700/2021
CON00000725/2021
CON00000740/2021
CONO00000743/2021
CON00000746/2021
CON00000752/2021
CON00000754/2021
PSP00000622/2020
PSP00000662/2020
PSP00000665/2020
PSP00000670/2020
PSP00000679/2021
PSP00000691/2021
PSP00000701/2021
PSP00000703/2021
PSP00000707/2021
PSP00000708/2021
PSP00000709/2021
PSP00000713/2021
PSP00000714/2021
PSP00000715/2021
PSP00000716/2021
PSP00000717/2021
PSP00000721/2021
PSP00000722/2021
PSP00000723/2021
PSP00000724/2021
PSP00000727/2021
PSP00000728/2021
PSP00000732/2021

Description
River Road Bridge Downstream Erosion Remediation
Aquaria NZ - Operational Assistance

Ruakura Transport EtC

E-see International Ltd trading as Brandkit

Eagle - LocalMaps to Authority Integration
Waiora Treatment Plant Replacement of Main Gates
Three Waters Reform Financial Advisor

City Waters Operational Assistance

Waiora Water Plant — 3D Scanning & Modelling
Miscellaneous WS Modelling Enquiry

Rotokauri Greenway NoR Consents

Ruakura Road Construction ETC

Zoo Playground Concept Design

Temp - Master Data Governance - NAR Cleansing
Level Crossing Safety Assessment - Ruffell Road
Waiora 2 Capacity Upgrade - Design Support
Waikato District Health Board Travel Plan
Wastewater Hydrualic Model Infrastruture 2021
Hinemoa Site Survey

Ruakura Transport Network MSQA BBO

Lake Crescent Ohaupo Pedestrian Improvements
Facilities Central Library HVAC Renewal

Traffic Counting Permanent Count Sites

Review of proposed indoor court facility at HCS
Water Sustainability Strategy

IPS System Support for Facilities Unit

Three Waters Stimulus Project - Sustainability
Three Waters Stimulus Project - Rainwater Study
Climate Change Scoping Study

Watercare Planning

Concept Design - Transport Centre Rejuvenation

NZTA
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Funded

Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Funded

Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded

Group & Unit
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Development, Capital Projects
Corporate, Information Services
Corporate, Information Services
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Development, Strategic Development
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Infrastructure Operations
Development, Strategic Development
Development, Capital Projects
Development, Capital Projects
Community, Parks & Recreation
Corporate, Finance
Infrastructure Operations, City Transport
Development, Capital Projects
Infrastructure Operations, City Transport
Development, Strategic Development
Community, Parks & Recreation
Development, Capital Projects
Infrastructure, City Transportation
Corporate, Facilities
Corporate, Information Services
Community, Parks & Recreation
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Corporate, Facilities
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Strategy and Communications, Corporate Strategy
Development, Strategic Development
Infrastructure Operations, City Transport

Tender Chanel
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private

RFX Method
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment

Supplier Selection Method
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment

Contract Delivery Model
Minor Works

IPENZ Short Form
IPENZ Short Form
Bespoke

Bespoke

Government Model Services
Government Model Services
IPENZ Short Form
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service

Vendor Name
Spray Management Ltd
Aquaria NZ Ltd
Axell Consultants Ltd
E-see International Ltd trading as
Eagle Technology Group Ltd
Automatic Doors & Gates(NZ)Ltd
Workingsmarter Limited
Geneys Consulting Limited
Beca Limited
Mott Macdonald New Zealand Ltd
Beca Limited
Gray Matter Limited
Brodiehailwood Limited
Asset Recruitment
Aecom
GHD Limited
WSP New Zealand Limited
Aecom
BCD Group Ltd
Bloxam, Burnett and Olliver Limited
Stantec New Zealand Ltd
Beca Limited
Waikato Roading Services Ltd
Xyst Limited
Beca Limited
Waugh Infrastructure Management Limite
Beca Limited
Beca Limited
Arup New Zealand Limited
4sight Consulting Ltd
Isthmus Group Ltd

Approved Contract Sum
$112,432
$85,000
$170,000
$24,000
$14,000
$95,000
$10,000
$80,000
$44,000
$50,000
$1,400,000
$50,000
$25,000
$29,904
$10,000
$30,000
$117,000
$99,905
$10,000
$778,277
$30,000
$10,000
$9,500
$7,800
$150,000
$2,000
$150,000
$40,000
$24,500
$50,000
$42,000

Start Date
14/02/2021
1/02/2021
1/02/2021
28/02/2021
26/02/2021
24/02/2021
1/02/2021
16/02/2021
1/02/2021
22/02/2021
1/02/2021
1/02/2021
1/02/2021
9/02/2021
11/02/2021
2/02/2021
15/02/2021
22/02/2021
15/02/2021
15/02/2021
19/02/2021
22/02/2021
1/02/2021
18/02/2021
19/02/2021
22/02/2021
22/02/2021
22/02/2021
18/02/2021
22/02/2021
19/02/2021

End Date
28/02/2021
30/06/2021
31/07/2022
28/02/2023

2/04/2021
16/04/2021
30/06/2021
30/06/2021

2/04/2021
30/06/2021
30/11/2021
30/06/2022
30/06/2022
14/08/2021
12/05/2021
30/04/2021
30/06/2021
30/07/2021
30/06/2021

1/07/2024
18/02/2022

1/04/2021
30/07/2021
30/04/2021
31/12/2021
22/02/2022
31/12/2021

1/06/2021

5/06/2021
20/12/2021
30/04/2021



