Contract Number	Description	NZTA	Group & Unit	Tender Chanel	RFX Method	Supplier Selection Method	Contract Delivery Model	Vendor Name	Approved Contract Sum Start Date End Date
CON00000692/202	1 River Road Bridge Downstream Erosion Remediation	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Minor Works	Spray Management Ltd	\$112,432 14/02/2021 28/02/2021
	1 Aquaria NZ - Operational Assistance	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	IPENZ Short Form	Aquaria NZ Ltd	\$85,000 1/02/2021 30/06/2021
CON00000725/202	1 Ruakura Transport EtC	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development, Capital Projects	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	IPENZ Short Form	Axell Consultants Ltd	\$170,000 1/02/2021 31/07/2022
CON00000740/202	1 E-see International Ltd trading as Brandkit	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Corporate, Information Services	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	E-see International Ltd trading as	\$24,000 28/02/2021 28/02/2023
CON00000743/202	1 Eagle - LocalMaps to Authority Integration	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Corporate, Information Services	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Eagle Technology Group Ltd	\$14,000 26/02/2021 2/04/2021
CON00000746/202	Waiora Treatment Plant Replacement of Main Gates	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Government Model Services	Automatic Doors & Gates(NZ)Ltd	\$95,000 24/02/2021 16/04/2021
CON00000752/202	1 Three Waters Reform Financial Advisor	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development, Strategic Development	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Government Model Services	Workingsmarter Limited	\$10,000 1/02/2021 30/06/2021
CON00000754/202	1 City Waters Operational Assistance	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	IPENZ Short Form	Geneys Consulting Limited	\$80,000 16/02/2021 30/06/2021
PSP00000622/2020	Waiora Water Plant – 3D Scanning & Modelling	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$44,000 1/02/2021 2/04/2021
PSP00000662/2020	Miscellaneous WS Modelling Enquiry	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development, Strategic Development	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Mott Macdonald New Zealand Ltd	\$50,000 22/02/2021 30/06/2021
PSP00000665/2020	Rotokauri Greenway NoR Consents	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development, Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$1,400,000 1/02/2021 30/11/2021
PSP00000670/2020	Ruakura Road Construction ETC	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	Development, Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Gray Matter Limited	\$50,000 1/02/2021 30/06/2022
PSP00000679/2021	. Zoo Playground Concept Design	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Community, Parks & Recreation	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Brodiehailwood Limited	\$25,000 1/02/2021 30/06/2022
PSP00000691/2021	. Temp - Master Data Governance - NAR Cleansing	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Corporate, Finance	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Asset Recruitment	\$29,904 9/02/2021 14/08/2021
PSP00000701/2021	. Level Crossing Safety Assessment - Ruffell Road	Non-Capital Works NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Transport	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Aecom	\$10,000 11/02/2021 12/05/2021
PSP00000703/2021	. Waiora 2 Capacity Upgrade - Design Support	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development, Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	GHD Limited	\$30,000 2/02/2021 30/04/2021
PSP00000707/2021	. Waikato District Health Board Travel Plan	Non-Capital Works NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Transport	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	WSP New Zealand Limited	\$117,000 15/02/2021 30/06/2021
PSP00000708/2021	. Wastewater Hydrualic Model Infrastruture 2021	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development, Strategic Development	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Aecom	\$99,905 22/02/2021 30/07/2021
PSP00000709/2021	. Hinemoa Site Survey	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Community, Parks & Recreation	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	BCD Group Ltd	\$10,000 15/02/2021 30/06/2021
PSP00000713/2021	. Ruakura Transport Network MSQA BBO	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development, Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Bloxam, Burnett and Olliver Limited	\$778,277 15/02/2021 1/07/2024
PSP00000714/2021	. Lake Crescent Ohaupo Pedestrian Improvements	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	Infrastructure, City Transportation	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Stantec New Zealand Ltd	\$30,000 19/02/2021 18/02/2022
PSP00000715/2021	Facilities Central Library HVAC Renewal	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Corporate, Facilities	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$10,000 22/02/2021 1/04/2021
PSP00000716/2021	. Traffic Counting Permanent Count Sites	Non-Capital Works NZTA Funded	Corporate, Information Services	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Waikato Roading Services Ltd	\$9,500 1/02/2021 30/07/2021
PSP00000717/2021	. Review of proposed indoor court facility at HCS	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Community, Parks & Recreation	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Xyst Limited	\$7,800 18/02/2021 30/04/2021
PSP00000721/2021	. Water Sustainability Strategy	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$150,000 19/02/2021 31/12/2021
PSP00000722/2021	. IPS System Support for Facilities Unit	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Corporate, Facilities	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Waugh Infrastructure Management Limite	\$2,000 22/02/2021 22/02/2022
PSP00000723/2021	. Three Waters Stimulus Project - Sustainability	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$150,000 22/02/2021 31/12/2021
PSP00000724/2021	. Three Waters Stimulus Project - Rainwater Study	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$40,000 22/02/2021 1/06/2021
PSP00000727/2021	. Climate Change Scoping Study	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Strategy and Communications, Corporate Strategy	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Arup New Zealand Limited	\$24,500 18/02/2021 5/06/2021
PSP00000728/2021	. Watercare Planning	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development, Strategic Development	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	4Sight Consulting Ltd	\$50,000 22/02/2021 20/12/2021
PSP00000732/2021	Concept Design - Transport Centre Rejuvenation	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Transport	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Isthmus Group Ltd	\$42,000 19/02/2021 30/04/2021